
Government Travel Charge Card - Points of Contact 
 

Coast Guard Headquarters (CG-102) 
 
Mr. Les Weisbeck 
Phone:  (202) 475-3687 
Fax:  (202) 475-3936 
E-mail:  Les.R.Weisbeck@uscg.mil
 
Mr. Scott Arndt 
Phone:  (202) 475-3664 
Fax:  (202) 475-3936 
E-mail:  Scott.R.Arndt@uscg.mil
 
MLC LANT (31000) 
 
CWO2 James Goodson 
Phone:  (757) 628-4488 
Fax:  (757) 628-4511 
E-mail:  James.T.Goodson1@uscg.mil  
 
MLC PAC (32000) 
 
SCPO Kurt Fisher 
Phone:  (510) 437-3936 
Fax:  (510) 437-6663 
E-Mail:  Kurt.E.Fisher@uscg.mil
 
Citibank (Cardholders):  1-800-790-7206 
 
Citibank Client Account Service Managers (Coordinators only) 
 
Shadara Reed 
Phone:  1-800-790-7206 – option 4, extension 66054 
Fax:  (904) 954-7700 
E-Mail:  Shadara.V.Reed@citi.com
 
Shameki Daniels 
Phone: 1-800-790-7206 – option 4, extension 69887 
Fax:  (904) 954-7700 
E-Mail:  Shameki.D.Daniels@citi.com  
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